RESOLUTION NO. 27505

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF SANDRA FREEMAN AS CLERK OF THE CHATTANOOGA CITY COUNCIL AND AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF NICOLE GWYN AS DEPUTY CLERK OF THE CHATTANOOGA CITY COUNCIL PURSUANT TO SECTION 8.13 OF THE CITY CHARTER.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorized that Sandra Freeman shall be employed as Clerk of the Chattanooga City Council and authorizing that Nicole Gwyn shall be employed as the Deputy Clerk of the Chattanooga City Council pursuant to Section 8.13 of the City Charter.

ADOPTED: May 7, 2013

/mms